2015
. Company Name
Ranking

Oceana Group Ltd
EI \edbank Ltd

- Hosken Consolidated Investments Ltd

_The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd

_ FirstRand Ltd
_Tsogo Sun Holdings Ltd
Liberty Holdings Ltd

_ Phumelela Gaming and Leisure Ltd

-Adcorp Holdings Ltd

-Sun International Ltd

Netcare Ltd

- Multichoice South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Old Mutual (South Africa) Ltd
Sanlam Ltd

Rebosis Property fund Ltd
AIexander Forbes Group Holdings Ltd

EER nsys Ltd

Barloworld Ltd
WBHO Construction (Pty) Ltd

_Gijima Group Ltd

2015 total BEE

Score
98.39
95.65

94.58
94.25
93.24
92.97
92.43
91.99

91.15
91.02
90.85
90.47
89.17
89.14
89.13
88.96
88.95

88.93

88.81
88.49

BEE Status/
Level
2
2
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JSE Sector

Food & Beverage
Banks
Investment
Instruments
Banks

Banks

Travel & Leisure
Insurance

Travel & Leisure
Industrial Goods &
Services

Travel & Leisure
Healthcare
Media

Insurance
Insurance

Real Estate
Financial Services
ALT-X

Industrial Goods &
Services
Construction &
Materials
Technology



2015 2015 total BEE | BEE Status/
. Company Name
Ranking Score Level

Construction &

Aveng Africa Ltd 87.99 2 Materials
_ EOH Holdings Ltd 87.78 2 Technology
_Vodacom SA 87.73 2 Telecommunications

Industrial Goods &
Allied Electronics Corporation Ltd 87.50 2 Services
Construction &
Group Five Ltd 87.22 2 Materials
_ Datacentrix Holdings Ltd 86.72 2 Technology
Mustek Ltd 86.71 2 Technology
Investment
Niveus Investments Ltd 86.30 2 Instruments
Construction &

Murray & Roberts Holdings Ltd 86.16 2 Materials
Deneb Investments Ltd 86.01 2 Financial Services
Construction &
PPC Ltd 85.93 2 Materials
MTN SA 85.72 2 Telecommunications
Industrial Goods &
Morvest Business Group Limited 85.52 2 Services
Construction &
Basil Read Ltd 85.52 2 Materials
Construction &
Stefanutti Stocks (Pty) Ltd 85.31 2 Materials
m Business Connexion (Pty) Ltd 85.23 2 Technology
EXI 71viEs Media (Pty) Ltd 85.16 2 Media
Industrial Goods &
Metrofile Holdings Ltd 84.12 3 Services
Industrial Goods &
Jasco Electronics Holdings Ltd 84.09 Services
MSAPPI Southern Africa Ltd 83.61 Basic Resources
ASPEN Pharmacare Holdings Ltd 83.58 Healthcare
_ lllovo Sugar Ltd 83.41 Food & Beverage
_Adcock Ingram Holdings Ltd 83.29 Healthcare

Tiger Brands Ltd 82.66

_City Lodge Hotels Ltd 81.28
EXI oMiNIA Group (Pty) Ltd 81.24
Tongaat Hulett Ltd 81.09
mSantam Ltd 80.75

_Coronation Fund Managers Ltd 80.59
B \icdia 24 Holdings (Pty) Ltd 80.55

Food & Beverage
Travel & Leisure
Chemicals

Food & Beverage
Insurance
Financial Services
Media
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Company Name 2015 total BEE BEE Status/ “
Score Level

- Clicks Group Limited 80.55 Retail
Interwaste Holdings Ltd 80.41 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
Raubex Group Ltd 80.40 3 Construction &
Materials
“Woolworths Holdings Ltd 80.19 3 Retail
iTELKOM SA SOC Ltd 79.72 3 Telecommunications
Astrapak Ltd 79.62 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
57 Howden Africa (Pty) Ltd 79.56 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
The South African Operations of 79.44 3 Banks
Barclays Africa Group Ltd
The Bidvest Group Ltd 79.42 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
“ Investec Ltd 79.16 3 Financial Services
Cadiz Holdings Ltd 78.83 3 Financial Services
“Workforce Holdings Ltd 78.44 3 ALT-X
n Emira Property fund 77.98 3 Real Estate
“ Investec Property fund Ltd 77.74 3 Real Estate
I Mondi Ltd 77.15 3 Basic Resources
Value Group Ltd 76.46 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
CTP Ltd 76.24 3 Media
Super Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd 75.49 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
Hudaco Trading (Pty) Ltd 75.45 3 Industrial Goods &
Services
African Oxygen Ltd 75.44 3 Chemicals



-Nampak Ltd

_Adapt IT Holdings Ltd

Esor Ltd

_JSE Ltd

_ Growthpoint Properties Ltd
Pinnacle Holdings Ltd
Anglo Operations (Pty) Ltd
African Rainbow Minerals Ltd
I 5250 Limited
MAttacq Ltd

81 ARB Electrical Wholesalers (Pty) Ltd

_ Discovery Ltd
EER AV Ltd

_ Mediclinic Southern Africa (Pty) Ltd

!Onelogix (Pty) Ltd

P G Ltd

Cargo Carriers Ltd

- Distribution and Warehousing

88 Network Ltd

m Information Security Architects (Pty)
Ltd (ISA)

Massmart Holdings Ltd

Distell Ltd

_ Pioneer Foods (Pty) Ltd
_ Pick 'n Pay Stores Ltd
MComair Ltd

_Vukile Property Fund Ltd
_Capitec Bank Ltd
Transaction Capital Ltd
MCashbuild South Africa (Pty) Ltd
m Infrasors Holdings Ltd

m Remgro Ltd

75.28
75.16

75.15
75.13
75.05
75.04
74.56
73.19
72.86
72.21

71.96
71.47
70.25
68.93

68.84
68.74

68.55

68.31

68.30
68.27
68.14
66.74
66.52
66.40
64.94
64.42
61.23
60.06
58.61

58.25
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2015 total BEE | BEE Status/
Company Name JSE Sector
g Score Level

Industrial Goods &
Services
Technology
Construction &
Materials
Financial Services
Real Estate
Technology

Basic Resources
Basic Resources
Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Industrial Goods &
Services

Insurance

Food & Beverage
Healthcare
Industrial Goods &
Services

Retail

Industrial Goods &
Services
Construction &
Materials

ALT-X

Retail

Food & Beverage
Food & Beverage
Retail

Travel & Leisure
Real Estate
Banks

Financial Services
Retail

Basic Resources
Industrial Goods &
Services



