2015 TOP 1000 MOST EMPOWERED COMPANIES

2015 Ranking	Company Name	2015 total BEE Score	BEE Status/ Level	JSE Sector
1	Oceana Group Ltd	98.39	2	Food & Beverage
2	Nedbank Ltd	95.65	2	Banks
				Investment
3	Hosken Consolidated Investments Ltd	94.58	2	Instruments
4	The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd	94.25	2	Banks
5	FirstRand Ltd	93.24	2	Banks
6	Tsogo Sun Holdings Ltd	92.97	2	Travel & Leisure
7	Liberty Holdings Ltd	92.43	2	Insurance
8	Phumelela Gaming and Leisure Ltd	91.99	2	Travel & Leisure
				Industrial Goods &
9	Adcorp Holdings Ltd	91.15	2	Services
10	Sun International Ltd	91.02	2	Travel & Leisure
11	Netcare Ltd	90.85	2	Healthcare
12	Multichoice South Africa (Pty) Ltd	90.47	2	Media
13	Old Mutual (South Africa) Ltd	89.17	2	Insurance
14	Sanlam Ltd	89.14	2	Insurance
15	Rebosis Property fund Ltd	89.13	2	Real Estate
16	Alexander Forbes Group Holdings Ltd	88.96	2	Financial Services
17	Ansys Ltd	88.95	2	ALT-X
18	Barloworld Ltd	88.93	2	Industrial Goods & Services
19	WBHO Construction (Pty) Ltd	88.81	2	Construction & Materials
20	Gijima Group Ltd	88.49	2	Technology

2015 Ranking	Company Name	2015 total BEE Score	BEE Status/ Level	JSE Sector
				Construction &
21	Aveng Africa Ltd	87.99	2	Materials
22	EOH Holdings Ltd	87.78	2	Technology
23	Vodacom SA	87.73	2	Telecommunications
				Industrial Goods &
24	Allied Electronics Corporation Ltd	87.50	2	Services
				Construction &
25	Group Five Ltd	87.22	2	Materials
26	Datacentrix Holdings Ltd	86.72	2	Technology
27	Mustek Ltd	86.71	2	Technology
				Investment
28	Niveus Investments Ltd	86.30	2	Instruments
				Construction &
29	Murray & Roberts Holdings Ltd	86.16	2	Materials
30	Deneb Investments Ltd	86.01	2	Financial Services
				Construction &
31	PPC Ltd	85.93	2	Materials
32	MTN SA	85.72	2	Telecommunications
				Industrial Goods &
33	Morvest Business Group Limited	85.52	2	Services
				Construction &
34	Basil Read Ltd	85.52	2	Materials
				Construction &
35	Stefanutti Stocks (Pty) Ltd	85.31	2	Materials
36	Business Connexion (Pty) Ltd	85.23	2	Technology
37	TIMES Media (Pty) Ltd	85.16	2	Media
				Industrial Goods &
38	Metrofile Holdings Ltd	84.12	3	Services
				Industrial Goods &
39	Jasco Electronics Holdings Ltd	84.09	3	Services
40	SAPPI Southern Africa Ltd	83.61	3	Basic Resources
41	ASPEN Pharmacare Holdings Ltd	83.58	3	Healthcare
42	Illovo Sugar Ltd	83.41	3	Food & Beverage
43	Adcock Ingram Holdings Ltd	83.29	3	Healthcare
44	Tiger Brands Ltd	82.66	3	Food & Beverage
45	City Lodge Hotels Ltd	81.28	3	Travel & Leisure
46	OMNIA Group (Pty) Ltd	81.24	3	Chemicals
47	Tongaat Hulett Ltd	81.09	3	Food & Beverage
48	Santam Ltd	80.75	3	Insurance
49	Coronation Fund Managers Ltd	80.59	3	Financial Services
50	Media 24 Holdings (Pty) Ltd	80.55	3	Media 2

2015 Ranking	Company Name	2015 total BEE Score	BEE Status/ Level	JSE Sector
51	Clicks Group Limited	80.55	3	Retail
52	Interwaste Holdings Ltd	80.41	3	Industrial Goods & Services
53	Raubex Group Ltd	80.40	3	Construction & Materials
54	Woolworths Holdings Ltd	80.19	3	Retail
55	TELKOM SA SOC Ltd	79.72	3	Telecommunications
56	Astrapak Ltd	79.62	3	Industrial Goods & Services
57	Howden Africa (Pty) Ltd	79.56	3	Industrial Goods & Services
58	The South African Operations of Barclays Africa Group Ltd	79.44	3	Banks
59	The Bidvest Group Ltd	79.42	3	Industrial Goods & Services
60	Investec Ltd	79.16	3	Financial Services
61	Cadiz Holdings Ltd	78.83	3	Financial Services
62	Workforce Holdings Ltd	78.44	3	ALT-X
63	Emira Property fund	77.98	3	Real Estate
64	Investec Property fund Ltd	77.74	3	Real Estate
65	Mondi Ltd	77.15	3	Basic Resources
66	Value Group Ltd	76.46	3	Industrial Goods & Services
67	CTP Ltd	76.24	3	Media
68	Super Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd	75.49	3	Industrial Goods & Services
69	Hudaco Trading (Pty) Ltd	75.45	3	Industrial Goods & Services
70	African Oxygen Ltd	75.44	3	Chemicals

2015 Ranking	Company Name	2015 total BEE Score	BEE Status/ Level	JSE Sector
				Industrial Goods &
71	Nampak Ltd	75.28	3	Services
72	Adapt IT Holdings Ltd	75.16	3	Technology
				Construction &
73	Esor Ltd	75.15	3	Materials
74	JSE Ltd	75.13	3	Financial Services
75	Growthpoint Properties Ltd	75.05	3	Real Estate
76	Pinnacle Holdings Ltd	75.04	3	Technology
77	Anglo Operations (Pty) Ltd	74.56	4	Basic Resources
78	African Rainbow Minerals Ltd	73.19	4	Basic Resources
79	SASOL Limited	72.86	4	Oil & Gas
80	Attacq Ltd	72.21	4	Real Estate
				Industrial Goods &
81	ARB Electrical Wholesalers (Pty) Ltd	71.96	4	Services
82	Discovery Ltd	71.47	4	Insurance
83	AVI Ltd	70.25	4	Food & Beverage
84	Mediclinic Southern Africa (Pty) Ltd	68.93	4	Healthcare
				Industrial Goods &
85	Onelogix (Pty) Ltd	68.84	4	Services
86	TFG Ltd	68.74	4	Retail
				Industrial Goods &
87	Cargo Carriers Ltd	68.55	4	Services
	Distribution and Warehousing			Construction &
88	Network Ltd	68.31	4	Materials
	Information Security Architects (Pty)			
89	Ltd (ISA)	68.30	4	ALT-X
90	Massmart Holdings Ltd	68.27	4	Retail
91	Distell Ltd	68.14	4	Food & Beverage
92	Pioneer Foods (Pty) Ltd	66.74	4	Food & Beverage
93	Pick 'n Pay Stores Ltd	66.52	4	Retail
94	Comair Ltd	66.40	4	Travel & Leisure
95	Vukile Property Fund Ltd	64.94	4	Real Estate
96	Capitec Bank Ltd	64.42	5	Banks
97	Transaction Capital Ltd	61.23	5	Financial Services
98	Cashbuild South Africa (Pty) Ltd	60.06	5	Retail
99	Infrasors Holdings Ltd	58.61	5	Basic Resources
	-			Industrial Goods &
100	Remgro Ltd	58.25	5	Services